SLP Series Manual
High Performance Linear Brushless Servo Stage
(Preliminary)
SLP Series Manual
COPYRIGHT 2009 | Nippon Pulse America, Inc.| ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
Nippon Pulse America, Inc. (NPA) copyrights this document and all information contained
herein. Reproduction and/or translation into any language in any form to any part of this
publication is strictly prohibited without explicit written permission from NPA.

Contents
1. Outline and Features
2. Model Numbering and Options
3. Model Types
4. Structure
5. Specifications
5-1．Specifications
5-2．Dimensions
5-3 ．Overhang
5-4 ．Linear Encoder Specs
6. Characteristics
6-1．F－V
6-2 ．Acceleration
6-3 ．Magnetic Flux at Peripheral of Shaft
6-4 ．Speed Ripple
6-4-1. Measurement Method for Speed Ripple
6-4-2. Result for Speed Ripple
6-5．Positioning Repeatability
6-5-1．Measurement Method for Position Repeatability
6-5-2．Result for Position Repeatability
7. Driver
7-1. Recommendation
SLP Series Manual
8. Set-up
8-1. Attachment Requirements
8-2．Attachment
8－2－1．Use with Thru Holes
8－2－2．Use with Thread
8－2－3．Other Axis, Parallel or Straight
8-3．Wiring
8-4.   System Constructions
9. Basic Components
10. Options
10-1 ．Motor Cable
10-2 .   Encoder Cable
10-3 ．Jig Plate for X – Y Table
11. SLP Series Applications
12. Handling
13.  Maintenance Schedule
14. Service
SLP Series Manual
1. Outline and Features
The SLP series is developed to be a simple and compact stage. SLP stages have a  built-
in Linear Shaft Motor, a high precision direct drive linear servomotor that consists of a
magnet shaft and a forcer of cylindrical coils.
The major features are;
➢ Thrust
➢ High Acceleration
➢ High Speed
➢ High Precision Positioning
➢ Low Speed Ripple
➢ High Response
➢ Quiet Operation
➢ Power / Space Efficiency
➢ Maintenance Free
SLP Series Manual
2. Model Numbers
SLP – Size – Stroke – Number of Slider – Motor cable Option – Encoder cable Option –
Cable carrier – Jig Plate
Example: SLP25-100-S-M3-A3-MH-XYPB
Size 15: SLP15
25: SLP25
35: SLP35
Stroke (mm) You can select stroke based on catalog.
Number of Slider S: Single
D: Tandem
Motor Cable Option You can select length of extension motor cable.
Blank: No extension motor cable
M3: 3m
M6: 6m
M9: 9m
Encoder Cable
Option